Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

120
53
300
89
90
130
69
107

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

321
118
434
38
11
197
196
14

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

46
175
68
91
348

174
61

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

75
49
108
93
155
119
202
187

Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.

Results

Cadets Masculins -33 kg - Competitors: 16

Antoine LEBARS

Anas BOUTAHAR

AMINE NEQROUZ

Kees VAN THUYNE

Bilel KACHIN

Mohamed Jad ZERHOUNI
Hassan HENNAES
Nathan GAC

ILE DE FRANCE - ECOLE TAEKWON
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL

ILE DE FRANCE - MOVING CITY

ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD

ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD

ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI

ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
ILE DE FRANCE - INSTITUT TAEKW

Cadets Masculins -37 kg - Competitors: 14

MOHSSINE AMELHAYI
Patrice FERGE
ALEXIS MBAKIDI
Nathy CZEREBA
SAYANN BARBIER
Idriss KHAZROUKI
Nathan GUERIN

RYAN ATTAR

ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
ILE DE FRANCE - ECOLE TAEKWON
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO SE
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
ILE DE FRANCE - CO COURCOURO
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO POI
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO POI
ILE DE FRANCE - CO COURCOURO

Cadets Masculins -41 kg - Competitors: 13

Yassine HASSAINE
ADAM BEDOUEL
JAHMAL PHIBEL
Ryadh MABROUK
Chedly FOUGHALI
ADRIEN BEAUDOIRE
NOHAM SOUIDI
Rayan TRABELSI

ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
ILE DE FRANCE - LES AMIS DU TAE
ILE DE FRANCE - NPS TAEKWOND
ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL

Cadets Masculins -45 kg - Competitors: 11

MILO MORATO
Yacine YAHIAOUI
Nyle CZOBYEZ
Cheickne DIEKO
Trystan PECOLLO
Sasha FERGE
Aylan BEHLOUL
Sanjiv DE BASTIER

ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
ILE DE FRANCE - INSTITUT TAEKW
ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
ILE DE FRANCE - USVEC SECTION
ILE DE FRANCE - ECOLE TAEKWON
ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO POI
ILE DE FRANCE - ST GERMAIN PAR
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Category:
1st 58
2nd 66
3rd 109
4th 176
5th 313
6th 235
7th 190
Category:
1st 74
2nd 105
3rd 177
4th 34
5th 288
6th 147
7th 92
8th 230
Category:
1st 178
2nd 349
Category:
1st 115
2nd 304
3rd 258
4th 168
Category:
1st 413
2nd 350
3rd 314
4th 110
5th 408
Category:
1st 111
2nd 369
3rd 305

Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.

Results
Cadets Masculins -49 kg - Competitors: 7
Houdeyfa BOUCAUD ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Kais GUET ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
Pablo FONTAINE ILE DE FRANCE - INSTITUT TAEKW
ZINEDINE BENZERMA ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
thibault PERIER ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO BO
JULES DUPOUX ILE DE FRANCE - CLUB DE TKD DU
James HABERT-GREENE ILE DE FRANCE - ST GERMAIN PAR
Cadets Masculins -53 kg - Competitors: 9
TAZKA MOUSSA ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
Kylian LARMONIE ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
LUCAS MIGNOTET ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
Jules LARROCHE ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
ALEXANDRE HELOV ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWON MUDO
Izahia SERY ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Mehdi BOUABIB ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Kyllian RAMIN ILE DE FRANCE - CLUB DE TKD DU
Cadets Masculins -57 kg - Competitors: 2
WALID KAMMAL ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
Ammar OUHMOUDOU ILE DE FRANCE - LES AMIS DU TAE
Cadets Masculins -61 kg - Competitors: 4
LUCAS GNAZALE ILE DE FRANCE - ESD TAEKWOND
MOHAMED MAROUF ILE DE FRANCE - MOVING CITY
llian HAMITOUCHE ILE DE FRANCE - T.S.C.M TKD SPO
Isaac NDIAYE ILE DE FRANCE - ASTR LE LOI
Cadets Masculins -65 kg - Competitors: 5
llyes HOGGUI ILE DE FRANCE - MIMO-TEAM
Lony SALAKIO ILE DE FRANCE - LES AMIS DU TAE
ethan JOLLIBERRY ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO BO
Noam FONTAINE ILE DE FRANCE - INSTITUT TAEKW
Wassim ESSALMI ILE DE FRANCE - GTA 93
Cadets Masculins +65kg - Competitors: 3
Alexis ELETUFE ILE DE FRANCE - INSTITUT TAEKW
Bejen SEN ILE DE FRANCE - UNION SPORTIVE
Rayan REINHARDT ILE DE FRANCE - MOVING CITY

©2023 Martial. Events - www.martial.events - Licensed to Ligue lle de France

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA



Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

351
154
85

83

203
317
251
162

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

84

164
122
161
277
390

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

52
36
64
80
82
169
163
113

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

48

43

425
152
170
156
208
238

Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.
Results
Cadets Féminines -29 kg - Competitors: 8
Joy MIDONNET ILE DE FRANCE - LES AMIS DU TAE
Aliyah PECHARD GASSAMA ILE DE FRANCE - USVEC SECTION
NINA DJENDI ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
MANEL EL KHAYARI ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Lila PARRAS ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO POI
SARAH LAGSIR ILE DE FRANCE - ESN MUGUNGHW
Alia LOUARDI ILE DE FRANCE - C.0 TAEKWONDO
MARYAM SLAOUI ILE DE FRANCE - TEAM VILLENEU

Cadets Féminines -33 kg - Competitors: 6
MAIMOUNA KASSE-GRUET ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD

LAILA BAILLON ILE DE FRANCE - ASTR LE LOI
Sakina VAUCHEL ILE DE FRANCE - ECOLE TAEKWON
ANWAR ASSEL ILE DE FRANCE - TEAM VILLENEU
GWLADYS BOILOT ILE DE FRANCE - ASS FORME ET A
Lina GUILLERY ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TAEKWON

Cadets Féminines -37 kg - Competitors: 10

Yasmine BOUTAHAR ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Soumeya ALAPHILIPPE ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Sirine AHAMEDALLY ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Lina ATTEN ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Lina SAADA ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
LAYNA BEDOUEL ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
EDEN AMARA ILE DE FRANCE - ASTR LE LOI
SARA EDDELANI ILE DE FRANCE - ESD TAEKWOND

Cadets Féminines -41 kg - Competitors: 11

Nawel HIRTZ ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Elsa HERBER ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
norah OLIVIER ILE DE FRANCE - GC TAEKWONDO
Sayaline HACHEMAOQUI ILE DE FRANCE - USVEC SECTION
NELIA CHEURFA ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
LOREEN LY ILE DE FRANCE - FANS 93 TAEKWO
Alya NEMER ILE DE FRANCE - ATKDP 15

LINA HADJI ILE DE FRANCE - ESM TAEKWOND
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Category:
1st 361
2nd 23
3rd 335
4th 367
5th 382
6th 398
Category:
1st 47
2nd 86
3rd 276
4th 316
5th 70
6th 65
7th 171
8th 172
Category:
1st 412
2nd 388
3rd 186
4th 212
5th 391
6th 136
7th 71
Category:
1st 87
2nd 140
3rd 151
4th 236
5th 292
6th 421
Category:
1st 112
2nd 286
3rd 333
4th 368
5th 308
6th 78
7th 88

Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.
Results
Cadets Féminines -44 kg - Competitors: 6
Mrimi MOUNA ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO ELI
Nyla NOTTE ILE DE FRANCE - SAVIGNY LE TEM
Kesha CURPEN-SOBNAUTH ILE DE FRANCE - HWARANG DOJA
Rahma BOUAZZAOUI ILE DE FRANCE - UNION SPORTIVE
Lilia SELLAM ILE DE FRANCE - ASS SPORTIVE D
Lea BOYER ILE DE FRANCE - ST DENIS UNION

Cadets Féminines -47 kg - Competitors: 10
Sarah Aliyyah BENOMARI ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL

Romane THENAISIE ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
ELSA LELOIR ILE DE FRANCE - TKD T.C.T.N

Evy CAVREL ILE DE FRANCE - ESN MUGUNGHW
SELENA LINDE ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
Aisha SANKARE ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
TASNIM BEL-MOKHTAR ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
KEYLA CHEURFA ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK

Cadets Féminines -51 kg - Competitors: 7

Khady DOUMBIA ILE DE FRANCE - MIMO-TEAM

Mina-Mai TREUTENAERE ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TAEKWON
JADE KECIR ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
Lylia DRINE ILE DE FRANCE - S A.CAMP

Scarlett HATTAB ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TAEKWON
Jihane BOULAYAD ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
SARAH TALLA ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR

Cadets Féminines -55 kg - Competitors: 6

Laura ELISHA ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Luna MASSELOT ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Manel ARABAT ILE DE FRANCE - USVEC SECTION
ANAIS SENECHAL ILE DE FRANCE - CLUB DE TKD DU
Nirmine ZBAIR ILE DE FRANCE - C.0.M.B BAGNEU
Clara BENYAICH ILE DE FRANCE - MONTGERON TA

Cadets Féminines -59 kg - Competitors: 7

LINA EDDELANI ILE DE FRANCE - ESD TAEKWOND
KHADIJA MEZIANI ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWON MUDO
KAWTAR OMARAT ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
Milana SAME ILE DE FRANCE - UNION SPORTIVE
LINA GADOUCHE ILE DE FRANCE - MOVING CITY
sheima LAMINE ILE DE FRANCE - TEAM GRIGNY AG
CAMELIA HANI ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
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Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

37
302
320
383
271
67
221
57

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

199
7

121
356
355
135
244
386

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

116
435
362
167
222
41

8
128

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

30
45

1
182
248
194
395

Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.

Results
Cadets Féminines +59 kg - Competitors: 8
Rizlene BOUDJEMIA ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
IMENE ZAOUGUI ILE DE FRANCE - MOVING CITY
mariama SISSOKO ILE DE FRANCE - TKD DUGNY
benreguieg ASMA ILE DE FRANCE - ASS SPORTIVE D
Océane VAZ CARVALHO ILE DE FRANCE - TKD CLUB DU PL
HOURIA MASTOURI ILE DE FRANCE - ACADEMIE SPOR
Ludivine DUPUIS ILE DE FRANCE - UNION SPORTIVE
Selma BELKACEM ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Seniors Masculins -54 kg - Competitors: 8
Hamza BOUKARNIA ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO POI
Anas RAZANY ILE DE FRANCE - NPS TAEKWOND
Qayyim SAHEB ILE DE FRANCE - ECOLE TAEKWON
Abdallah SAGHIR ILE DE FRANCE - LES AMIS DU TAE
Bilal SAHLI ILE DE FRANCE - LES AMIS DU TAE
Oumar BARRY ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
KENAN BOZTUG ILE DE FRANCE - SAINT MICHEL SP
NAWFAL EL ISSAOUI ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO TAE
Seniors Masculins -58 kg - Competitors: 10
Khalis ALEXIS ILE DE FRANCE - ECOLE TAEKWON
EZZAT SAOUD ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO SE
Ali BENNADJA ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO ELI
Rayan ES SAHB ILE DE FRANCE - ASTR LE LOI
FARZAD BAHONAR ILE DE FRANCE - MELUN TAEKWO
Irfane MOUMINI ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
RAYAN MOUTADAYINE ILE DE FRANCE - CO COURCOURO
KHALED CHABRILLIAT ILE DE FRANCE - RAMBOUILLET SP
Seniors Masculins -63 kg - Competitors: 7
Wahid LARCELET ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Ludovic JORDIER ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Keryann SAUER ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TEAM TAE
SEFAX DJOUADI ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
Maxime PELEGUE ILE DE FRANCE - GPS - TKD / HKD -
Salahdin ALYKOIYI ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO POl
Jakelyn RANANJASON ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TAEKWON
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Category:
1st 100
2nd 17
3rd 213
4th 183
5th 229
6th 345
Category:
1st 106
2nd 127
3rd 409
4th 141
5th 331
6th 16
7th 18
8th 328
Category:
1st 101
2nd 149
3rd 103
4th 326
5th 263
6th 379
7th 102
Category:
1st 15
2nd 289
3rd 307
4th 216
5th 330
Category:
1st 129
2nd 329
3rd 242
4th 3
5th 389

Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.

Results
Seniors Masculins -68 kg - Competitors: 6
Sofiane SIFAOUI ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Yandric NGUILLA ILE DE FRANCE - SAVIGNY LE TEM
Ryad DRINE ILE DE FRANCE - S.A.CAM.P
MATHEO DEVILLAZ ILE DE FRANCE - TREMBLAY AC TK
Maxime DUCLEROIR ILE DE FRANCE - CLUB DE TKD DU
Abu bakr MKOUBOI ILE DE FRANCE - VILLIERS-LE-BEL
Seniors Masculins -74 kg - Competitors: 14
Moussa TRAORE ILE DE FRANCE - CLUB SPORTIF E
EMIR ABOUT ILE DE FRANCE - RAMBOUILLET SP
Beaudric BILENDO DUMA ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO WA
KADDAR NASSIM ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
LEONARD MAMIE ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
Oswin AGBOGBE SALANON ILE DE FRANCE - SAVIGNY LE TEM
NICOLAS WENT ILE DE FRANCE - SAVIGNY LE TEM
MADJOU TOURE ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
Seniors Masculins -80 kg - Competitors: 7
Kévin MINGUEZ ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Alan SABOUKOULOU ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Igor DUMOND ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
HAMZA EL GHAZOUANI ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
ilias RIDOUH ILE DE FRANCE - ARC EN CIEL D'O
Julien BACQUEY ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Nico MINGUEZ ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Seniors Masculins -87 kg - Competitors: 5
Kevin ROYAN ILE DE FRANCE - SAVIGNY LE TEM
Azzedine ALLALI ILE DE FRANCE - C.0.M.B BAGNEU
ALPER MERMER ILE DE FRANCE - MOVING CITY
SOULEYMANE FOFANA ILE DE FRANCE - S.A.CAM.P
MOHAMADOU SALIF DIALLO ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
Seniors Masculins +87 kg - Competitors: 5
KEVIN MAYAUD ILE DE FRANCE - RAMBOUILLET SP
ADAM JLIZI ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
Abdessalem BELHIBA ILE DE FRANCE - GPS - TKD / HKD
Félix REGNIER ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TEAM TAE
Chehine AMRI ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TAEKWON
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Category:
1st 211
Category:
1st 35
2nd 324
3rd 295
4th 56
5th 407
Category:
1st 2
2nd 139
3rd 195
4th 325
5th 419
Category:
1st 98
2nd 214
3rd 224
4th 223
5th 426
6th 293
7th 243
Category:
1st 402
2nd 124
3rd 131
4th 145
5th 148
6th 99
7th 341
8th 279
Category:
1st 81
2nd 138
3rd 418
4th 358

Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.
Results

Seniors Féminines -46 kg - Competitors: 1
Flora CHETOUANE ILE DE FRANCE - S.A.CAM.P
Seniors Féminines -49 kg - Competitors: 5
Ines ASSOUANE ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
ELSA BERBICHE ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
Maéva GILLET ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO MO
FATIMA MANE ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO CL
Laura DIAS ILE DE FRANCE - GTA 93
Seniors Féminines -53 kg - Competitors: 5
Samia ZEGGANE ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TEAM TAE
Dorcas LOMBA ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Marwa IKHRAZZEN ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO POI
SOFIA BERBICHE ILE DE FRANCE - HANOK TAEKWO
Emma PIOT ILE DE FRANCE - MONTGERON TA
Seniors Féminines -57 kg - Competitors: 7
Jenna AGAOU ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Gaia VITAGLIANO BLUM ILE DE FRANCE - S A.CAM.P
chahinez BERRICHI ILE DE FRANCE - MELUN TAEKWO
audrey MUSALA ILE DE FRANCE - MELUN TAEKWO
Celine LARNAUDIE ILE DE FRANCE - YASAENGLAN TA
Héléne SENGVONG ILE DE FRANCE - C.0.M.B BAGNEU
Marina YENI ILE DE FRANCE - GPS - TKD / HKD
Seniors Féminines -62 kg - Competitors: 11
Miliane DAGNET ILE DE FRANCE - GTA 93
Yasmine SAIGHI ILE DE FRANCE - ECOLE TAEKWON
llona ADAM ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Manon TOLEN ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Jessica BALGUY ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Farah HAZON ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Maureen NIVELLE ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO DO
MARIA CO ILE DE FRANCE - ASS FORME ET A
Seniors Féminines -67 kg - Competitors: 4
Yasmine OUCHRIF ILE DE FRANCE - VAN THUYNE TKD
Fenene HAMADACHE ILE DE FRANCE - ASS CLAMARTOI
Inés NASSIRI ILE DE FRANCE - MONTGERON TA
Marine DEQUAIRE ILE DE FRANCE - LES AMIS DU TAE
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Championnat IDF Combat / Coupe IDF Combat

Suresnes
Sat 14 January 2023

MARTIAL.
Results

Category: Seniors Féminines -73 kg - Competitors: 4

1st 310 Nina LEVY ILE DE FRANCE - TAEKWONDO VIN  FRA
2nd 340 Yasmina GBADAMASSI ILE DE FRANCE - ASS SPORTIVED FRA
3rd 406 Sophia MELICA ILE DE FRANCE - GTA 93 FRA
4th 414 Charlotte CLAPPE ILE DE FRANCE - MONTGERON TA  FRA
Category: Seniors Féminines +73 kg - Competitors: 3

1st 396 Chloé RIODIN ILE DE FRANCE - ROISSY EN BRIE FRA
2nd 227 Maissa DJEMELBAREK ILE DE FRANCE - TKD CLUB MAGN  FRA
3rd 394 Ignés NAIT MEDDOUR ILE DE FRANCE - PARIS TAEKWON  FRA
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